505106428 09/21/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5153187

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YES MARKETING GROUP, LLC	02/09/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PAWSUP PET PRODUCTS, LLC	
Street Address:	703 SLIGO ROAD	
City:	YARMOUTH	
State/Country:	MAINE	
Postal Code:	04097	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9027511

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7574862088

Email: mcarter@epatentmanager.com

Correspondent Name: GUERRY L. GRUNE Address Line 1: 784 S. VILLIER CT.

Address Line 4: VIRGINIA BEACH, VIRGINIA 23452

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PERKINS-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GUERRY L. GRUNE
SIGNATURE:	/Guerry L. Grune/
DATE SIGNED:	09/21/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Perkins-001_Name_Change_Docs#page1.tif source=Perkins-001_Name_Change_Docs#page2.tif

PATENT 505106428 REEL: 047128 FRAME: 0892

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

STATE OF MAINE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

(fix a Maine LLC)

YES MARKETING GROUP, LLC

Party of Lander Landers Company

Parameter 11 MRSA (1532, the undersigned limited liability company executes and delivers for filling this pertilicate of amondment:

FTREST C. The name of the limited liability company has been changed to of no change, so indicate;

PAWSUP PET PRODUCTS, LLC

SECOND: The date of Sting of the initial contribute of frynagion. OCTOBER 19, 2007

(disc)

THERE : Designation as a loss profession (Check and all application).

- The to a low-profit limited liability company parameter 3) AFRSA §1611 meeting all qualifications and forth bases.
 - A. The content intends to qualify as a low-profit tention facility company.
 - The company mast is all three algorithmenty further the accomplianment of one or more of the character of ordered and other proposed within the meaning of Section 176(cx2(H)) of the function Revenue Code of 1986, at it may be amended, the ideal or succeeded, and must be specific character or educational purposes the company will further.
 - C. No equilibrant purpose of the company is the perduction of income or the appreciation of property. The fact that a person produces algorithms income or capital appreciation is not, in the absocut of other factors, concludes excitance of a significant purpose involving the production of income or any appreciation of property; and
 - D. No purpose of the company is to accomplish one or more political or legislative purpose within the meaning of Section 170(xx2xD) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, or in successor.

Form No. 88, LC-9 (1683)

PATENT REEL: 047128 FRAME: 0893

RECORDED: 09/21/2018